



Bid Tabulation
Citywide Sanitary Sewer Spot Repairs
Contract A

Route	Various
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 4/26/17 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Suburban General Construction 1019 E. 31st Street LaGrange Park, IL 60526		Superior Excavating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 575 Channahan, IL 60410		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Exploratory Excavation, 10 FT	FT	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
2	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	1,500	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00
3	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,134.00
4	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 6", PVC SDR-26, Type A	FT	140	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 22,540.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 6", PVC SDR-26, Type B, 8'-10' Deep (S. Elmwood Dr. & Center Ave.)	FT	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 10,320.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 6", PVC SDR-26, Type B, 13'-15' Deep (Pierce St)	FT	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 7,060.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC SDR-26, 8'-11' Deep (Greenview Dr., Meadow Terrace, Edwards St., Grove St., Liberty St., Solfisburg Park, Buell, & Old Indian Trl)	FT	336	\$ 225.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 71,232.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 72,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100,800.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC SDR-26, 13'-15' Deep (Lily St. & Violet St.)	FT	30	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 9,270.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC DR-18 C-900, 4'-6' Deep (Almond Dr.)	FT	40	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 11,920.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC DR-18 C-900, 8'-10' Deep (Sheffer Rd. & Charles St.)	FT	50	\$ 235.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 18,100.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 10", PVC SDR-26, 10'-13' Deep (Ohio St. and Front St.)	FT	102	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 37,944.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 36,516.00
12	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 10", PVC DR-18 C-900, 16'-19' Deep (Morton Ave.)	FT	78	\$ 325.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 34,008.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 45,396.00
13	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 12", PVC SDR-26 (High St.)	FT	46	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 21,988.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 16", PVC DR-25 AWWA C-905, 8'-11' Deep (Pierce St.)	FT	20	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 9,260.00
15	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 18", PVC DR-25 AWWA C-905, 8'-11' Deep (Pierce St. & Hoyt St.)	FT	46	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 14,076.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 24,518.00
16	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 18", PVC DR-25 AWWA C-905, 12'-14' Deep (Illinois Ave. & Pierce Sta 1+45)	FT	95	\$ 450.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 28,025.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 48,165.00
17	Sanitary Tee Removal & Replacement, 8"x6" PVC SDR-26	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 2,724.00
18	Sanitary Tee Removal & Replacement, 10"x6" PVC SDR-26	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 2,954.00
19	Sanitary Tee Removal & Replacement, 18"x6" PVC SDR-26	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,778.00	\$ 2,778.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Suburban General Construction 1019 E. 31st Street LaGrange Park, IL 60526		Superior Excavating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 575 Channahan, IL 60410		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
20	Pressure Testing Sanitary Sewer Joints	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 5,280.00
21	Sanitary Manhole External Drop Connection Installation	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 4,473.00	\$ 4,473.00
22	HMA Surface Removal, 1-1/2" (Almond Dr. Only)	SY	64	\$ 15.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,024.00
23	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2" (Almond Dr. Only)	TON	6	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 1,398.00
24	Temporary Pavement, 1 1/2"	SY	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	Class D Patching, 4.5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	865	\$ 85.00	\$ 73,525.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,275.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 57,955.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 56,225.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 62,280.00
26	Class D Patching, 6.5" Binder & 1.5" Surface (High St., S. Elmwood Dr., Ohio St., & Sheffer Rd.)	SY	249	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 19,173.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 20,916.00
27	Class D Patching, 8.5" Binder & 1.5" Surface (Illinois Ave.)	SY	89	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 8,633.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 9,879.00
28	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6"	SY	17	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,156.00
29	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	70	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00
30	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SF	275	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00
31	Detectable Warnings	SF	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4"	FT	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6"	FT	75	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00
34	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24"	FT	15	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,020.00
33	Aggregate Shoulder, 6"	TON	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00
34	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	765	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,885.00
35	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
36	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 47,282.00	\$ 47,282.00
37	Flagger	DAY	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00
38	Inlet Protection	EACH	23	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 3,312.00
39	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00
40	Temporary Staging	CY	1,500	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,000.00
41	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00
42	Special Waste Disposal	TON	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 39.97	\$ 7,994.00
43	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	240	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$657,800.00		\$498,642.00		\$598,560.00		\$687,767.00		\$745,010.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-24.20%		-9.01%		4.56%		13.26%	